

KIT - 57K3492

3/25/04

UNDERBODY PROTECTION (M998A AND M1113 WITH WINCH)

1 KIT

P #	AMG PART # if different	NOMENCLATURE	QTY PER/KIT	NOTES
				APPLY MIL-STD-130 PLASTIC LABEL TO ITEMS HIGHLIGHTED IN BOLD. (SEE PRINT IF *)
50N	MS90728-64	SCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 1 1/2	2	PLACE INTO BAG. HEAT SEAL OR STAPLE AND APPLY SEGREGATED PACK NO. 1 LABEL.
	MS90728-34	SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 1	12	
		SCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 2 1/4	1	PLACE INTO BAG. HEAT SEAL OR STAPLE AND APPLY SEGREGATED PACK NO. 2 LABEL.
13N	MS90728-61	SCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 1 1/8	7	
	MS90728-71	SCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 3 1/4	5	
		SCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 2	1	PLACE INTO BAG. HEAT SEAL OR STAPLE AND APPLY SEGREGATED PACK NO. 3 LABEL.
		WASHER, 5/16 FLAT	36	
		NUT, 7/16 - 14 P. T.	4	
		NUT, 1/2 - 13 P. T.	4	PLACE INTO BAG. HEAT SEAL OR STAPLE AND APPLY SEGREGATED PACK NO. 4 LABEL.
		WASHER, 3/8 FLAT	38	
	MS90728-73	SCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 3 3/4	1	
		NUT, 3/8 - 16 P. T.	19	PLACE INTO BAG. HEAT SEAL OR STAPLE AND APPLY SEGREGATED PACK NO. 5 LABEL.
		SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 2 3/4	6	
		WASHER, SPECIAL	4	PLACE INTO BAG. HEAT SEAL OR STAPLE AND APPLY SEGREGATED PACK NO. 6 LABEL.
		NUT, 5/16 - 18 P. T.	18	
00N	MS90728-60	SCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 1	4	
		SPACER, REAR	9	CUSHION WRAP 6 X 12 SMALL AIR CAP AND APPLY SEGREGATED PACK NO. 7 LABEL.
*		SHIELD ASM., INTERMED.	1	
*		SHIELD ASM., REAR	1	
*		BRACKET, REAR MTG.	3	

KIT - 57K3492
 UNDERBODY PROTECTION (M998A AND M1113 WITH WINCH)
 1 KIT

*		BRACKET ASM., MTG. - LH	1	
*		BRACKET ASM., MTG. - RH	1	
*		BRACKET, TUBE SPT.	2	
*		SHIELD, FUEL TANK	1	
*		SHIELD, TRANSFER CASE	1	
		SKID PLATE	1	
		SHIELD ASM., FRONT	1	
		INSTALLATIONS INSTRUCTIONS	1	8 sheets
		INSTALLATIONS DRAWING	1	4 sheets

PLACE SEGREGATED PACK BAGS 1 THROUGH 6
 PLUS SEGREGATED PACK 7 INTO A WP1029 CARTON
 AND WATER TAPE.
 PLACE CARTON ABOVE AND ALL OTHER ITEMS INTO
 A WOOD BOX SHIPPER 61 X 28 X 7-1/4.
 LINE BOTTOM OF BOX WITH CREPE KRAFT PAPER
 AND CUSHION WRAP OR SEPARATE PARTS AS
 REQUIRED WITH "PAD PACK" CUSHIONING.
 IF DRAWINGS ARE AVAILABLE PLACE INTO BAG AND
 HEAT SEAL OR STAPLE. PLACE ON TOP OF PARTS
 IN WOOD BOX.
 START BY LOADING 12447143 ON BOTTOM.
 PLACE 12460415 OVER 12447143.
 PLACE 12447144 OVER 12447143.
 PLACE 12447151 NEST TO 12460415.
 PLACE 12447146 ON BOTTOM NEXT TO 12447144.
 PLACE 12447147 ON BOTTOM NEXT TO 12447144.
 PLACE HARDWARE CARTON NEXT TO 12447146 AND
 12447147.
 PLACE 12447150 ON TOP OF 12447143 AND
 12460415.
 PLACE 12447163-2 ON TOP.
 INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS PACKING SHEET AS A
 PACKING LIST.
 NAIL AND BAND BOX.

IDENTIFICATION LABELS AS REQUIRED.
APPLY KIT LABEL OR BAR CODE AND

1 KIT
UNDERBODY PROTECTION (M998A AND M1113 WITH WINCH)

KIT - 57K3492

3/25/04